## Applying for a Lexington Township ANNUAL BURN PERMIT

## **Print, Fill out and Return** BURN PERMIT APPLICATION

Click here for application → https://www.lexingtontownship.org/wp-content/uploads/2024/01/2024-Burn-Permit-fillable.pdf

Application can be emailed to: <a href="mailto:burnapp@lexingtontownship.org">burnapp@lexingtontownship.org</a>

Left in the DROPBOX outside the building or mailed to: Lexington Township 7227 Huron Ave., STE 200 Lexington, MI 48450

YOU WILL RECEIVE A BURN PERMIT AFTER ALL INFORMATION ON APPLICATION HAS BEEN VERIFIED.

## DO NOT BURN WITHOUT A BURN PERMIT

## Links to Documents Application requires to be READ.

Lexington Township Burning Ordinance: http://www.lexingtontownship.org/wp-content/uploads/2020/10/Burning-Ordinance-Lex-Twp.pdf

Lexington Township Fire Protection Ordinance: http://www.lexingtontownship.org/wp-content/uploads/2020/10/FIRE-PROTECTION-ORDINANCE-94-10.pdf EGLE informational card on Trash Burning PROHIBITED:

http://www.lexingtontownship.org/wp-content/uploads/2020/10/egle-tou-AQD-TrashBurningCard\_666604\_7.pdf (Household Trash is Prohibited)